NEW YORK STATE BRIDGE AUTHORITY ' June 20, 2013
BA-2013-OA-002-PS Actuarial Consulting Services for Post-Employment Benefits, Other than Pension

Received Questions and Responses

1. QUESTION:

Why was the previous RFP closed?
RESPONSE:

The Authority reserves the right as indicated under “F - Authority Rights and Prerogatives” on
Page 11 in the RFP to reject all proposals.

2. QUESTION:

Are companies who submitted proposals for the previous RFP invited to resubmit their
proposals?

RESPONSE:
Yes
3. QUESTION:

Can you provide some guidance on what should be included, removed, and/or addressed in
order for proposals to be deemed responsive/acceptable?

RESPONSE:

All requirements of a proposal are specifically identified in the RFP. Please read the RFP
carefully as it has been updated. It is not identical to the original RFP dated 5-1-2013.



